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AutoX

281 32ER-190-0133 Alvin L Brown GBV
265 31ER-098-0001 David J Walter CVCC
229 31ER-108-0585 Tom Ranc YCCC
222 22ER-118-0119 Thomas H Schneck Jr AACC
167 22ER-118-0176 James W Fagan AACC
144 16ER-357-0161 Stewart T Fox NVCC
144 16ER-357-0125 Andrej J Balanc NVCC
131 18ER-190-0130 Dennis Dunlap GBV
125 13ER-098-0374 John F Priestner CVCC
123 17ER-001-0962 Fred Long CCA
117 14ER-574-0017 Ken Golden RCC
114 13ER-323-0177 John Valinote TCV
107 16ER-190-0113 Peter L Grau GBV
97 9ER-323-0078 Brian K Gallagher TCV
86 13ER-098-0777 Dan Smith CVCC
82 10ER-098-0034 Kenneth Novinger CVCC
78 8ER-266-1027 Scott Breneman LCCC
77 7ER-001-0746 Tommy E Armstrong CCA
65 10ER-263-0351 Clyde E Heath Iii BACC
63 7ER-263-0549 Steven Baily BACC
63 6ER-098-0708 James A Gehr CVCC
62 7ER-357-0483 David E Dubois NVCC
60 8ER-266-0832 Richard A Mackow LCCC
60 8ER-266-0258 James B Roberts LCCC
57 9ER-263-0506 Charles A Taylor Jr. BACC
53 6ER-001-0861 Patrick Roney CCA
52 6ER-323-0192 Michael Arrigo TCV
51 6ER-025-0475 Frank Russo CCNEPA
49 7ER-263-0479 Stephen C Johnson BACC
49 6ER-001-0988 Jim Wray CCA
44 6ER-001-0882 Bill Bachman CCA
43 5ER-001-0999 Gary Maul CCA
42 6ER-263-0463 Thomas S Ressin BACC
42 6ER-266-0569 Jan H Gerhart LCCC
40 4ER-263-0273 William S Etzel BACC
40 4ER-372-0385 Steve C Kennedy CA
38 5ER-098-0425 Skip Gutshall CVCC
37 6ER-263-0520 Steve Janowich BACC
35 5ER-098-0769 Paul Dagan CVCC
32 4ER-001-0785 Richard Taylor CCA
30 3ER-266-0400 Jeffrey B Murphy LCCC
30 4ER-001-0911 Allen Hegarty CCA
28 4ER-263-0057 Robert W Lueckel BACC
28 4ER-263-0099 Joe A Vasta BACC
26 3ER-001-1017 Bion Stewart CCA
25 3ER-098-0216 Michael L Strayer CVCC
23 4ER-263-0075 James M Jewell BACC
18 3ER-263-0531 Robert G Kreisel BACC
18 2ER-263-0012 Nelson F Smith Iii BACC
18 2ER-001-0917 Bob Couse CCA
16 2ER-357-0433 Michael S Rathbun NVCC
14 2ER-001-1003 Ray Seitz CCA

14 2ER-001-0835 Matt Melito CCA
14 2ER-001-1040 John Durscher CCA
14 2ER-266-0232 Craig E Foreman LCCC
12 2ER-574-0004 Perry L Cisney RCC
12 2ER-357-0360 John Palmgren NVCC
12 2ER-266-0926 Gary L Musser LCCC
9 2ER-372-0022 Richard G Clune CA
9 2ER-263-0425 James E Bragg BACC
9 1ER-190-0153 Glenn Ross Feldstein GBV
9 2ER-263-0552 Fred Wheaton BACC
7 1ER-001-0929 William Vanderhaar CCA
7 1ER-098-0307 Marlin L Ludt Jr CVCC
7 1ER-098-0597 James T Fusco CVCC
7 1ER-266-0872 Gary L Shenk LCCC
7 1ER-266-1056 Chris L Schaeffer LCCC

CONCOURS

430 122ER-196-0754 Albert Wojciechowski CPCC
333 101ER-190-0113 Peter L Grau GBV
317 101ER-263-0552 Fred Wheaton BACC
289 86ER-190-0054 Fermon Venson GBV
263 79ER-190-0088 James T Wynne Jr GBV
249 83ER-372-0044 Sonny Brown CA
231 76ER-574-0004 Perry L Cisney RCC
222 73ER-190-0103 William R Locke Sr GBV
195 65ER-263-0345 William D Wilson BACC
191 62ER-050-0030 Carl D Smith PCCC
188 62ER-196-0175 Martin A Gable CPCC
159 53ER-574-0017 Ken Golden RCC
132 44ER-263-0495 Bob T Scarff BACC
123 41ER-372-0438 Michael Gauss CA
111 37ER-263-0099 Joe A Vasta BACC
108 36ER-190-0031 Donald Emmons GBV
102 34ER-263-0314 Ron Mayo BACC
101 32ER-050-0142 John Mulhearn PCCC
99 33ER-098-0743 Richard(robby) L CVCC
96 32ER-546-0013 Ray L Owings CCCM
93 26ER-323-0004 Rick Serfass TCV
81 27ER-263-0165 Charles R Morris BACC
81 27ER-190-0133 Alvin L Brown GBV
75 24ER-108-0420 Steve Wagner YCCC
74 23ER-098-0221 George Andreas CVCC
72 22ER-323-0207 Thomas W Gunderman TCV
72 24ER-098-0799 Danny Rivas CVCC
66 20ER-108-0567 Jeffrey A Walker YCCC
64 20ER-190-0130 Dennis Dunlap GBV
63 21ER-266-0432 Clyde W Mooney LCCC
60 20ER-190-0001 Roland Driver GBV
60 20ER-196-0160 Mark E Kopcza CPCC
57 19ER-263-0395 Lee R Anderson BACC
57 19ER-546-0001 Grant B Ridgley CCCM
57 19ER-098-0316 Charles E Hare CVCC
54 18ER-263-0479 Stephen C Johnson BACC
54 18ER-574-0001 Spencer L Newcomer RCC
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54 18ER-372-0372 Allen S Williams CA
53 16ER-098-0706 Harry J Baker CVCC
53 16ER-108-0493 Gary L Miller YCCC
51 17ER-263-0195 Walter J Sperl BACC
51 17ER-190-0100 Timothy Moore GBV
51 17ER-266-0983 Russell Stofflet LCCC
51 17ER-372-0358 Peter F Klein CA
51 17ER-190-0151 Kurt A Boyd GBV
51 17ER-263-0425 James E Bragg BACC
51 17ER-372-0428 Bentz E Puryear CA
48 16ER-038-0764 Ronald A Fouse FSCC
48 16ER-190-0021 David L Sandifer GBV
45 15ER-108-0585 Tom Ranc YCCC
45 15ER-263-0312 Blaine L Plummer BACC
45 15ER-190-0104 Aaron T Driver GBV
43 14ER-108-0577 William Dobos YCCC
43 13ER-050-0133 James  F Stimmel PCCC
42 14ER-196-0429 Russ T Diven CPCC
42 14ER-546-0017 Jerry L Sipes CCCM
42 14ER-098-0747 James Haberski CVCC
42 14ER-108-0578 George A Trocki YCCC
42 14ER-263-0173 Fred W Craig BACC
42 14ER-390-0075 Barry A Worman PMCC
41 12ER-108-0097 Robert J Berkebile YCCC
40 13ER-108-0254 Shawn R Reigart YCCC
40 12ER-118-0261 Marty Hegyi AACC
39 13ER-108-0415 Wilford H Myers Jr YCCC
39 13ER-108-0530 Robert S Morris YCCC
39 13ER-190-0148 Michael T Gills GBV
39 13ER-108-0547 Michael R Mcgurk YCCC
39 13ER-372-0270 Joseph R Porter CA
39 13ER-372-0457 Joseph Bearns CA
39 13ER-263-0460 Henry G Jones BACC
39 13ER-108-0077 Gregory L Gable YCCC
39 13ER-535-0001 Donald M Graf Jr CCCCC
39 13ER-196-0471 David L Delbaugh CPCC
39 13ER-372-0348 Bill E Phillips CA
38 11ER-118-0126 Richard F Piccirilli AACC
38 11ER-118-0222 Frank X Shuletsky AACC
38 10ER-323-0167 Frank Calafiore TCV
36 11ER-108-0598 Steve Vrabel YCCC
36 12ER-118-0262 Pete Lileck AACC
36 12ER-196-0478 Matthew W Delbaugh CPCC
36 10ER-108-0326 Joseph S Gary Iv YCCC
36 12ER-108-0348 Jack Rodgers YCCC
36 12ER-196-0655 Dennis Brightbill CPCC
36 12ER-098-0001 David J Walter CVCC
36 11ER-118-0153 David Hornung AACC
36 12ER-196-0518 Dave S Boyne CPCC
36 12ER-190-0143 Darrell K Wills GBV
35 11ER-108-0509 Richard E Chronister YCCC
33 11ER-372-0442 William Moreland CA
33 11ER-108-0099 Thomas E Folk YCCC
33 11ER-098-0425 Skip Gutshall CVCC
33 11ER-372-0448 Ron Schulman CA

33 11ER-263-0531 Robert G Kreisel BACC
33 11ER-266-1078 Rick Judd LCCC
33 11ER-098-0307 Marlin L Ludt Jr CVCC
33 11ER-372-0461 Keith Burns CA
33 9ER-118-0244 Jeffrey H Mohring AACC
33 11ER-372-0236 Frank M Cimba CA
33 11ER-108-0571 Ed Heindel YCCC
33 11ER-372-0463 Denny White CA
33 11ER-098-0797 Dan Probst CVCC
33 11ER-263-0506 Charles A Taylor Jr. BACC
33 11ER-372-0454 Bob Veitch CA
32 9ER-118-0277 James Peters AACC
31 9ER-118-0220 Dennis Corona AACC
30 10ER-038-0731 Todd Brown FSCC
30 10ER-372-0417 Thomas R Watts CA
30 10ER-038-0659 Ted Grumbine FSCC
30 10ER-098-0690 Stewart H Cook CVCC
30 10ER-263-0515 Robert  C Deal BACC
30 10ER-372-0331 Richard E Rattell CA
30 10ER-190-0018 Paul W Plummer GBV
30 10ER-263-0417 John Spencer BACC
30 10ER-001-0553 Joe Vaeth CCA
30 10ER-108-0557 Jan T Smith YCCC
30 10ER-108-0503 Gerald Heckner YCCC
30 10ER-098-0478 George C Bobb Jr CVCC
30 10ER-001-0841 Frank Merendino CCA
30 10ER-108-0296 Forrest G Allison YCCC
30 10ER-372-0269 Carroll H Hynson Jr CA
30 8ER-118-0254 Bruce Carney AACC
29 8ER-323-0194 Sherwood Gower TCV
29 9ER-108-0518 Maurice P Ranc YCCC
27 9ER-574-0026 Terry Swift RCC
27 9ER-263-0520 Steve Janowich BACC
27 9ER-372-0402 Ronald G Weider CA
27 9ER-574-0029 Rich Weaver RCC
27 9ER-108-0248 Mike C Boyer YCCC
27 7ER-050-0124 James P Carnathan PCCC
27 9ER-196-0344 David E Gray CPCC
27 9ER-108-0489 Dave  Markel YCCC
27 9ER-263-0351 Clyde E Heath Iii BACC
27 9ER-098-0619 Bill Sangrey CVCC
26 7ER-050-0139 Walter  M Wichrowski PCCC
26 7ER-050-0079 Ronald E Mcgeary PCCC
26 8ER-118-0155 Richard P Deleon AACC
26 7ER-050-0128 Johnny D Teal PCCC
26 7ER-050-0127 John D Teal PCCC
26 8ER-118-0176 James W Fagan AACC
25 7ER-098-0245 Keith R Hite CVCC
24 8ER-266-1027 Scott Breneman LCCC
24 7ER-111-0160 Richard Haines USA-1
24 8ER-118-0210 Rich Ringhoffer AACC
24 8ER-108-0303 Larry E Lentz YCCC
24 8ER-118-0250 John Shedlock AACC
24 8ER-266-0400 Jeffrey B Murphy LCCC
24 8ER-266-0944 Jay S Crills LCCC
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24 8ER-266-0258 James B Roberts LCCC
24 8ER-263-0317 Guy C Guthrie BACC
24 8ER-118-0243 George A Wetherold AACC
24 8ER-999-1131 Dick Heisler MAL
23 6ER-108-0269 Stuart Jones YCCC
23 7ER-050-0126 Nicholas  A Lippi PCCC
23 7ER-050-0140 Harry H Williams PCCC
23 7ER-196-0647 Donald L Roberts CPCC
21 7ER-263-0273 William S Etzel BACC
21 7ER-263-0549 Steven Baily BACC
21 7ER-372-0385 Steve C Kennedy CA
21 7ER-372-0424 Stephen J Emond CA
21 7ER-196-0684 Ronald E Snyder CPCC
21 7ER-574-0021 Roger J Ness RCC
21 7ER-263-0336 Robert W Lembach BACC
21 7ER-263-0559 Robert Gutowski BACC
21 7ER-190-0016 Robert G Driver GBV
21 7ER-196-0233 Robert F Mitchem Jr CPCC
21 7ER-266-0832 Richard A Mackow LCCC
21 7ER-111-0180 Phillip W Gardner USA-1
21 7ER-196-0722 Phil Mathias CPCC
21 7ER-190-0015 Paul Moore GBV
21 7ER-196-0646 Patrick A Connor CPCC
21 7ER-098-0623 Michael L Baldwin CVCC
21 7ER-390-0006 Michael Kollar PMCC
21 7ER-111-0089 Marvin S Bevan Jr USA-1
21 7ER-190-0131 Martin C Holder GBV
21 7ER-372-0467 Mark J Hughes CA
21 7ER-098-0113 Lawrence D Kiser CVCC
21 7ER-190-0011 Lawrence D Cross Jr GBV
21 7ER-190-0042 Larry J Holston GBV
21 7ER-196-0763 Larry E Watkins CPCC
21 7ER-372-0309 Kevin J Hodges CA
21 7ER-266-0794 Joseph E Schulter LCCC
21 7ER-196-0737 John Zell CPCC
21 7ER-118-0230 John J Kostick Jr AACC
21 7ER-196-0747 John D Alwine CPCC
21 7ER-196-0762 Jerry Duvall CPCC
21 7ER-196-0742 James Witman CPCC
21 7ER-190-0037 Gilbert M Driver GBV
21 7ER-196-0757 Gib L Morrissey CPCC
21 7ER-196-0546 Gaye F Liddick CPCC
21 7ER-372-0471 Gary Blanton CA
21 7ER-001-0756 Don Haller CCA
21 7ER-001-0743 Dan Girardi CCA
21 7ER-196-0675 Charles Simpson Jr. CPCC
21 7ER-263-0295 Anthony S Lamancusa BACC
21 7ER-196-0620 Andrew Saft CPCC
18 6ER-999-1060 Vern Levengood MAL
18 6ER-266-0595 Thomas B Henman LCCC
18 6ER-001-1020 Scott Fass CCA
18 6ER-098-0688 Ronald L Reeder CVCC
18 6ER-050-0099 Robert L Parkison PCCC
18 6ER-196-0264 Mike M Black CPCC
18 6ER-111-0187 Kurt D Stewart USA-1

18 6ER-038-0750 Joseph E Daley FSCC
18 6ER-118-0228 John W Denning AACC
18 6ER-196-0699 John S Boswell CPCC
18 6ER-108-0535 John C Glatfelter YCCC
18 6ER-357-0283 Jerry Lelansky NVCC
18 6ER-196-0281 Jack Casselberry Jr CPCC
18 6ER-196-0761 Douglas M Manning CPCC
18 6ER-196-0111 Donald E Nutter CPCC
18 6ER-038-0681 David W Gist FSCC
18 6ER-050-0137 Danny N Kirk PCCC
18 6ER-190-0162 Brandon Cook GBV
18 6ER-108-0569 Ashley Spangler YCCC
18 6ER-196-0711 Andrew C Despot CPCC
17 4ER-390-0108 William J Muller PMCC
17 4ER-999-1114 James J Beird MAL
15 5ER-118-0030 Thomas Himmelsbac AACC
15 5ER-118-0201 Thomas Aird AACC
15 5ER-108-0463 Terry Brillart YCCC
15 5ER-263-0243 Russ Foster BACC
15 5ER-263-0175 Ronald W Mackey BACC
15 5ER-118-0274 Ronald Chubirka AACC
15 5ER-118-0008 Robert Gredlics AACC
15 5ER-118-0165 Robert F Levers AACC
15 5ER-108-0194 Richard Miller YCCC
15 5ER-108-0563 Richard A Gruver YCCC
15 5ER-093-0273 Randy Hofer KSCC
15 5ER-266-0869 Mark Hackman LCCC
15 5ER-001-0894 Lewis Ensminger Iii CCA
15 5ER-118-0178 Kevin E Minnich AACC
15 5ER-263-0221 Kevin A Perkins BACC
15 5ER-118-0071 Joseph Miklovic AACC
15 5ER-098-0790 John Reitheimer CVCC
15 5ER-098-0374 John F Priestner CVCC
15 5ER-263-0075 James M Jewell BACC
15 5ER-118-0207 Ike Eisenhart AACC
15 5ER-108-0252 Glen R Reigart YCCC
15 5ER-118-0141 Gary J George AACC
15 5ER-266-0641 Galen E Kulp LCCC
15 5ER-263-0478 Donald C Greimel BACC
15 5ER-118-0276 Dennis Kuhns AACC
15 5ER-266-0960 David Warner LCCC
15 5ER-118-0168 David Parsons AACC
15 5ER-266-1077 Dan Warner LCCC
15 5ER-098-0777 Dan Smith CVCC
15 5ER-118-0185 Curtis A Purdy AACC
15 5ER-118-0096 Bud D Benton AACC
15 5ER-118-0091 Authnr Edinger AACC
14 4ER-108-0581 Luke C Simpson YCCC
12 4ER-263-0518 William V Dotterer BACC
12 3ER-323-0201 Warren Ames TCV
12 4ER-001-0874 Vernon Knarr CCA
12 4ER-001-0955 Robert Williams CCA
12 4ER-108-0257 Richard L Mcilvaine YCCC
12 4ER-263-0553 Rich Lewan BACC
12 4ER-372-0395 Paul W Stephens CA
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12 4ER-001-0887 Paul Keats CCA
12 4ER-372-0433 Michael A Giroux CA
12 4ER-372-0400 Leif A Anderson CA
12 4ER-001-0828 Jim Parisi CCA
12 4ER-372-0455 Jeff Tomitz CA
12 4ER-263-0209 Donald W Hess BACC
12 4ER-108-0591 David  Williams YCCC
11 3ER-323-0189 Mark Zmigrodski TCV
11 3ER-390-0069 H Ralph Smith PMCC
10 3ER-323-0154 Mike Flannery TCV
9 3ER-098-0712 William T Mitchell CVCC
9 3ER-001-0965 William K Ferguson CCA
9 3ER-535-0011 Walter C Music CCCCC
9 3ER-001-1047 W. Kelly Ryan CCA
9 3ER-190-0160 Victor Stevenson GBV
9 3ER-263-0493 Tony C Ciampaglio BACC
9 3ER-001-0997 Tony Bagdon CCA
9 3ER-108-0538 Timothy P Emig YCCC
9 3ER-118-0119 Thomas H Schneck Jr AACC
9 3ER-098-0657 Thomas E Mitchell CVCC
9 3ER-535-0003 Steven E Rill Sr CCCCC
9 3ER-001-0806 Scott Decker CCA
9 3ER-263-0057 Robert W Lueckel BACC
9 3ER-038-0437 Robert B Freeman FSCC
9 3ER-001-1032 Robert Atwell CCA
9 3ER-001-0564 Richard Link CCA
9 3ER-357-0328 Richard L Mars NVCC
9 3ER-001-1003 Ray Seitz CCA
9 3ER-323-0229 Paul Shuman TCV
9 3ER-098-0415 Paul E Cullinane Jr CVCC
9 3ER-098-0679 Paul A Ezzo CVCC
9 3ER-001-0861 Patrick Roney CCA
9 3ER-038-0525 Norman P Elkins FSCC
9 3ER-118-0171 Norb E Szymanski AACC
9 3ER-001-0784 Mitchell Schloner CCA
9 3ER-535-0009 Michael E Sizemore CCCCC
9 2ER-111-0137 Martin Specht USA-1
9 3ER-118-0088 Louis J Toth Jr AACC
9 3ER-098-0034 Kenneth Novinger CVCC
9 3ER-098-0802 Kenneth Heckman CVCC
9 3ER-001-0851 Jonathan Thorn CCA
9 3ER-323-0125 John W Hay TCV
9 3ER-535-0022 John R Urban CCCCC
9 3ER-098-0749 John R Stouffer Jr CVCC
9 3ER-535-0026 John Johnson CCCCC
9 3ER-323-0214 Joe Coniglio TCV
9 3ER-001-0988 Jim Wray CCA
9 3ER-263-0533 Jim Eichelman Jr BACC
9 3ER-098-0408 James Newman CVCC
9 3ER-263-0366 James L Eberling BACC
9 3ER-001-0921 James Jett CCA
9 3ER-263-0389 James G Eberling BACC
9 3ER-118-0279 Harold(woody) Roberts AACC
9 3ER-263-0450 George O Mayer BACC
9 3ER-357-0395 Gary W Essex NVCC

9 3ER-098-0782 Garry Bloser CVCC
9 3ER-001-0962 Fred Long CCA
9 3ER-001-0934 Frank Valdez CCA
9 3ER-172-0278 Edward J Wolos CCND
9 3ER-001-0940 Donald Mathes CCA
9 3ER-001-0805 Don Goglio CCA
9 3ER-263-0537 Dennis Malseed BACC
9 3ER-118-0175 Dennis M Sharpe AACC
9 3ER-118-0260 David Shanaberger AACC
9 3ER-038-0144 Danny Dambruaskas FSCC
9 3ER-118-0266 Chuck Sandy AACC
9 3ER-547-0029 Carl Thompson BCCC
9 3ER-118-0265 Bob Rice AACC
9 1ER-266-1076 Andrew Bushong LCCC
9 3ER-038-0675 Amos R Bull Jr FSCC
9 3ER-001-0911 Allen Hegarty CCA
9 3ER-038-0773 Alan Brandhofer FSCC
9 3ER-001-1036 Al Becke CCA
8 1ER-098-0138 William E Black CVCC
8 1ER-323-0155 Kevin Mcgoldrick TCV
8 1ER-098-0466 Kenneth W Cless CVCC
8 1ER-098-0161 Jay R Gift CVCC
7 1ER-098-0271 William H Grimwood CVCC
6 2ER-098-0005 William K Grove CVCC
6 2ER-263-0577 Tony R Santoni BACC
6 2ER-263-0474 Rowlan W Stumpf BACC
6 2ER-098-0730 Roger L Rickrode CVCC
6 2ER-111-0198 Robert King USA-1
6 2ER-111-0075 Robert J Dixon USA-1
6 2ER-263-0036 Robert J Dill BACC
6 2ER-098-0808 Robert J Berrettini CVCC
6 2ER-266-0583 Robert A Lafata LCCC
6 2ER-098-0735 Robert  E Hamsher CVCC
6 2ER-263-0199 Richard W Gondeck Sr BACC
6 2ER-263-0579 Pat Schiavone BACC
6 2ER-263-0331 Miltonj Kulczynski BACC
6 2ER-098-0250 Michael L Ludt CVCC
6 2ER-098-0533 Michael J Breen CVCC
6 2ER-098-0614 Michael Evans CVCC
6 2ER-266-1013 Marvin G Fox LCCC
6 2ER-263-0529 Marc Ferretto BACC
6 2ER-111-0168 Mahlon Duck USA-1
6 2ER-108-0431 Lawrence Witte YCCC
6 2ER-172-0286 Larry Gilbert CCND
6 2ER-098-0753 Kevin Peter CVCC
6 2ER-266-0864 Kenneth R Tramell LCCC
6 2ER-263-0355 Ken L Edwards BACC
6 2ER-266-0018 Ken E Harnish LCCC
6 2ER-190-0139 Joseph J Kennedy GBV
6 2ER-263-0483 John R Biggs BACC
6 2ER-266-0569 Jan H Gerhart LCCC
6 2ER-108-0092 James H Miller Jr YCCC
6 2ER-108-0473 James Arvin Ii YCCC
6 2ER-098-0068 Jack Irby CVCC
6 2ER-263-0379 Herb Summerfield BACC
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6 2ER-263-0573 Hank Selke BACC
6 2ER-263-0272 Donald R Chaney BACC
6 2ER-038-0826 Derrin M Ruschell FSCC
6 2ER-196-0559 Dean Mantis CPCC
6 1ER-108-0550 David C Griffith YCCC
6 2ER-266-1056 Chris L Schaeffer LCCC
6 2ER-098-0046 Carl E Strayer CVCC
6 2ER-108-0596 Bryan Rohrbaugh YCCC
6 2ER-263-0545 Bryan Hannan BACC
6 2ER-263-0570 Bruce Tanner BACC
6 2ER-266-1001 Bradley Marley LCCC
6 2ER-098-0795 Bill Fertenbaugh CVCC
6 2ER-266-0395 Barry Whitcraft LCCC
6 2ER-196-0148 Arie Dehoog CPCC
6 2ER-263-0576 Anthony Majchrzak BACC
6 2ER-098-0813 Alan Stine CVCC
5 1ER-111-0015 Robert J Wagner USA-1
5 1ER-108-0537 James Gettys YCCC
4 1ER-108-0587 Randy Byrd YCCC
3 1ER-266-1086 Wes Newmann LCCC
3 1ER-266-1031 Thomas P Troccoli LCCC
3 1ER-266-1054 Thomas G Olesh LCCC
3 1ER-108-0600 Terry Stone YCCC
3 1ER-266-1092 Terry C Griggs LCCC
3 1ER-266-0992 Stanley Olkowski LCCC
3 1ER-108-0377 Samuel E Griffth YCCC
3 1ER-108-0609 Roy Winters YCCC
3 1ER-266-0337 Ronald L Wimer LCCC
3 1ER-266-0488 Rodney L Olesh LCCC
3 1ER-266-0086 Robert E Grebinger LCCC
3 1ER-266-1069 Robert Anderson LCCC
3 1ER-266-0750 Richard Stauffer LCCC
3 1ER-108-0454 Mike Hovis YCCC
3 1ER-111-0153 Michael K Gouse USA-1
3 1ER-266-1090 Kenneth(ken) Unger LCCC
3 1ER-266-0705 Joseph E Long LCCC
3 1ER-196-0729 Jim Bowser CPCC
3 1ER-111-0061 James H Mccartney USA-1
3 1ER-266-1049 James A Gingrich LCCC
3 1ER-266-1024 Jack Sterback LCCC
3 1ER-111-0112 Edward E Brungart USA-1
3 1ER-266-1028 Dennis G Knapp LCCC
3 1ER-093-0369 David Jarvie KSCC
3 1ER-266-0754 David Goshen LCCC
3 1ER-266-0752 David Bernot LCCC
3 1ER-108-0338 Daniel L Slagle YCCC
3 1ER-266-0599 Dan E Errett LCCC
3 1ER-111-0230 Dale Miller USA-1
3 1ER-266-1029 Andrew Peterson LCCC

Funkhana

9 1ER-263-0531 Robert G Kreisel BACC
9 1ER-108-0571 Ed Heindel YCCC
6 1ER-108-0563 Richard A Gruver YCCC

Rallye

117 20ER-190-0031 Donald Emmons GBV
91 18ER-263-0520 Steve Janowich BACC
83 19ER-038-0750 Joseph E Daley FSCC
82 16ER-190-0113 Peter L Grau GBV
80 18ER-190-0088 James T Wynne Jr GBV
79 15ER-050-0030 Carl D Smith PCCC
75 13ER-190-0133 Alvin L Brown GBV
61 13ER-263-0506 Charles A Taylor Jr. BACC
46 8ER-263-0493 Tony C Ciampaglio BACC
43 7ER-574-0017 Ken Golden RCC
42 7ER-190-0016 Robert G Driver GBV
42 6ER-323-0004 Rick Serfass TCV
41 14ER-372-0385 Steve C Kennedy CA
39 7ER-372-0438 Michael Gauss CA
36 7ER-372-0044 Sonny Brown CA
33 7ER-574-0026 Terry Swift RCC
31 7ER-263-0351 Clyde E Heath Iii BACC
30 6ER-263-0531 Robert G Kreisel BACC
29 7ER-001-1025 Jan Parson CCA
26 6ER-098-0468 K. Alan Mills CVCC
25 4ER-263-0511 Charles J Fillmore BACC
24 4ER-038-0496 Anthony L Motsco FSCC
23 4ER-038-0587 John Lynch FSCC
19 4ER-323-0125 John W Hay TCV
18 4ER-190-0001 Roland Driver GBV
18 4ER-357-0360 John Palmgren NVCC
18 5ER-372-0240 John P Olbrich CA
17 3ER-372-0417 Thomas R Watts CA
17 4ER-038-0820 Robert J Kisic FSCC
16 2ER-263-0097 Thomas L Fargo BACC
16 4ER-038-0645 Steven J Wall FSCC
16 3ER-372-0395 Paul W Stephens CA
16 2ER-323-0214 Joe Coniglio TCV
16 2ER-390-0045 Jason Weiss PMCC
15 2ER-098-0425 Skip Gutshall CVCC
15 3ER-263-0336 Robert W Lembach BACC
15 2ER-323-0229 Paul Shuman TCV
15 2ER-098-0708 James A Gehr CVCC
15 2ER-098-0602 Brett W Gutshall CVCC
14 2ER-263-0553 Rich Lewan BACC
14 2ER-323-0155 Kevin Mcgoldrick TCV
14 3ER-196-0729 Jim Bowser CPCC
13 4ER-372-0331 Richard E Rattell CA
13 3ER-372-0358 Peter F Klein CA
12 4ER-263-0549 Steven Baily BACC
12 2ER-098-0809 Rick Binker CVCC
12 4ER-263-0529 Marc Ferretto BACC
12 2ER-108-0092 James H Miller Jr YCCC
11 2ER-098-0683 James R Curtin CVCC
11 2ER-263-0557 Bill Malstrom BACC
10 2ER-098-0785 Robert Stotz CVCC
10 2ER-263-0312 Blaine L Plummer BACC
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9 2ER-263-0460 Henry G Jones BACC
9 3ER-357-0341 Cassidy M Nolen NVCC
9 3ER-372-0428 Bentz E Puryear CA
9 3ER-093-0004 Barry Thomas KSCC
9 1ER-372-0393 Barry M Hagedorn CA
8 2ER-108-0598 Steve Vrabel YCCC
8 2ER-263-0165 Charles R Morris BACC
7 2ER-108-0585 Tom Ranc YCCC
7 2ER-098-0690 Stewart H Cook CVCC
6 1ER-098-0052 Thomas E Weber CVCC
6 2ER-372-0424 Stephen J Emond CA
6 2ER-098-0743 Richard(robby) L CVCC
6 2ER-098-0663 Richard L Bower CVCC
6 2ER-098-0640 Richard D Slarb CVCC
6 2ER-098-0533 Michael J Breen CVCC
6 2ER-372-0433 Michael A Giroux CA
6 2ER-098-0113 Lawrence D Kiser CVCC
6 2ER-098-0034 Kenneth Novinger CVCC
6 2ER-098-0802 Kenneth Heckman CVCC
6 2ER-038-0752 Keith D Faulkner Sr FSCC
6 2ER-098-0749 John R Stouffer Jr CVCC
6 2ER-098-0656 John Maddox CVCC
6 2ER-263-0099 Joe A Vasta BACC
6 2ER-098-0775 Jim Trego CVCC
6 2ER-038-0612 Jeffery L Weiner FSCC
6 2ER-098-0068 Jack Irby CVCC
6 2ER-263-0573 Hank Selke BACC
6 2ER-263-0552 Fred Wheaton BACC
6 2ER-263-0272 Donald R Chaney BACC
6 2ER-098-0001 David J Walter CVCC
6 2ER-001-0994 Craig Guido CCA
6 2ER-263-0562 Craig  Killoran BACC
6 2ER-098-0316 Charles E Hare CVCC
6 2ER-098-0762 Bob Hoffmann CVCC
6 2ER-263-0576 Anthony Majchrzak BACC
5 1ER-098-0814 Philip Tinney CVCC
5 1ER-098-0681 David D Deer CVCC
3 1ER-372-0457 Joseph Bearns CA
3 1ER-263-0349 John Swarthout BACC
3 1ER-038-0787 Dennis Schehl FSCC
3 1ER-372-0372 Allen S Williams CA

WORKER

74 30ER-390-0028 John Cantelmo PMCC
52 12ER-574-0017 Ken Golden RCC
47 13ER-111-0137 Martin Specht USA-1
42 14ER-190-0001 Roland Driver GBV
42 14ER-357-0046 Richard W Hammaker NVCC
42 14ER-357-0427 Douglas W Swanson NVCC
41 10ER-574-0029 Rich Weaver RCC
40 13ER-390-0069 H Ralph Smith PMCC
40 13ER-390-0075 Barry A Worman PMCC
36 11ER-390-0006 Michael Kollar PMCC
36 11ER-390-0034 John J Veres PMCC

36 11ER-390-0099 Brian Kuen PMCC
30 8ER-323-0207 Thomas W Gunderman TCV
30 8ER-574-0026 Terry Swift RCC
30 15ER-574-0004 Perry L Cisney RCC
30 8ER-190-0162 Brandon Cook GBV
29 11ER-390-0081 Frederick A Myers PMCC
28 7ER-357-0449 Wilfredo Sauri NVCC
28 7ER-357-0299 Richard L Anderson NVCC
28 7ER-357-0283 Jerry Lelansky NVCC
28 7ER-190-0054 Fermon Venson GBV
28 7ER-190-0133 Alvin L Brown GBV
27 10ER-001-0828 Jim Parisi CCA
25 9ER-001-0929 William Vanderhaar CCA
24 5ER-098-0250 Michael L Ludt CVCC
24 5ER-098-0478 George C Bobb Jr CVCC
22 4ER-038-0728 Jim L Kinnear FSCC
22 4ER-108-0296 Forrest G Allison YCCC
22 4ER-038-0739 Dennis J Walsh FSCC
21 7ER-390-0108 William J Muller PMCC
21 7ER-001-0746 Tommy E Armstrong CCA
21 7ER-190-0100 Timothy Moore GBV
21 7ER-050-0129 Steven G Fisher PCCC
21 7ER-050-0110 Sherman E Smith PCCC
21 7ER-190-0153 Glenn Ross Feldstein GBV
21 7ER-190-0130 Dennis Dunlap GBV
21 7ER-190-0021 David L Sandifer GBV
21 7ER-266-0432 Clyde W Mooney LCCC
20 3ER-038-0584 Wyatt Greenwalt FSCC
20 3ER-108-0099 Thomas E Folk YCCC
20 3ER-266-0583 Robert A Lafata LCCC
20 3ER-323-0177 John Valinote TCV
19 6ER-001-0851 Jonathan Thorn CCA
19 6ER-001-1040 John Durscher CCA
19 6ER-266-0872 Gary L Shenk LCCC
19 6ER-098-0156 Gary L Miller CVCC
19 6ER-098-0316 Charles E Hare CVCC
19 6ER-390-0050 Alfred G Champy PMCC
18 2ER-263-0549 Steven Baily BACC
18 2ER-190-0113 Peter L Grau GBV
18 2ER-098-0374 John F Priestner CVCC
18 2ER-098-0183 Jerry Mckinney CVCC
18 2ER-190-0088 James T Wynne Jr GBV
18 2ER-263-0173 Fred W Craig BACC
18 2ER-190-0031 Donald Emmons GBV
18 2ER-098-0001 David J Walter CVCC
17 5ER-001-0997 Tony Bagdon CCA
17 5ER-266-0983 Russell Stofflet LCCC
17 5ER-001-1003 Ray Seitz CCA
17 5ER-098-0533 Michael J Breen CVCC
15 4ER-001-0992 Vincent Patterson CCA
15 4ER-266-0595 Thomas B Henman LCCC
15 4ER-001-1018 Richard Roe CCA
15 4ER-098-0597 James T Fusco CVCC
15 4ER-001-0375 Dennis F King CCA
15 4ER-001-0882 Bill Bachman CCA
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15 4ER-372-0393 Barry M Hagedorn CA
14 7ER-390-0097 Wilbur Smith PMCC
14 7ER-190-0121 Terrance E Driver GBV
14 7ER-190-0071 Ronald K Yingling GBV
14 7ER-108-0194 Richard Miller YCCC
14 7ER-190-0018 Paul W Plummer GBV
14 7ER-190-0165 Oscar Narango Iii GBV
14 7ER-190-0042 Larry J Holston GBV
14 7ER-190-0093 Keith Dudley GBV
14 7ER-190-0164 Gregory Thompson GBV
14 7ER-196-0546 Gaye F Liddick CPCC
14 7ER-196-0287 Bud C Denham CPCC
14 7ER-196-0107 Bill Trethaway CPCC
14 7ER-190-0006 Allen J Driver GBV
14 7ER-196-0754 Albert Wojciechowski CPCC
14 7ER-190-0104 Aaron T Driver GBV
13 3ER-372-0442 William Moreland CA
13 3ER-001-0785 Richard Taylor CCA
13 3ER-372-0400 Leif A Anderson CA
13 3ER-001-0623 Glenn Young CCA
13 3ER-001-0999 Gary Maul CCA
13 3ER-001-0567 Dave Tenn CCA
13 3ER-323-0078 Brian K Gallagher TCV
12 6ER-111-0198 Robert King USA-1
12 6ER-111-0075 Robert J Dixon USA-1
12 6ER-390-0114 Raymond Nazzaro PMCC
12 6ER-098-0775 Jim Trego CVCC
11 2ER-001-0965 William K Ferguson CCA
11 2ER-108-0585 Tom Ranc YCCC
11 2ER-266-0542 Peter I Fias LCCC
11 2ER-098-0307 Marlin L Ludt Jr CVCC
11 2ER-546-0017 Jerry L Sipes CCCM
11 2ER-546-0001 Grant B Ridgley CCCM
11 2ER-266-0615 Galen Martin LCCC
11 2ER-001-0756 Don Haller CCA
10 5ER-098-0747 James Haberski CVCC
10 5ER-098-0619 Bill Sangrey CVCC
9 1ER-372-0417 Thomas R Watts CA
9 1ER-372-0424 Stephen J Emond CA
9 1ER-263-0479 Stephen C Johnson BACC
9 1ER-372-0044 Sonny Brown CA
9 1ER-108-0097 Robert J Berkebile YCCC
9 1ER-001-1032 Robert Atwell CCA
9 1ER-266-0750 Richard Stauffer LCCC
9 1ER-546-0003 Richard J Rudick CCCM
9 1ER-111-0160 Richard Haines USA-1
9 1ER-372-0331 Richard E Rattell CA
9 1ER-546-0013 Ray L Owings CCCM
9 1ER-372-0358 Peter F Klein CA
9 1ER-546-0005 Morris B Johnson 3rd CCCM
9 1ER-196-0264 Mike M Black CPCC
9 1ER-108-0248 Mike C Boyer YCCC
9 1ER-190-0148 Michael T Gills GBV
9 1ER-196-0478 Matthew W Delbaugh CPCC
9 1ER-266-1013 Marvin G Fox LCCC

9 1ER-108-0276 Mark R Plowman YCCC
9 1ER-266-0869 Mark Hackman LCCC
9 1ER-263-0395 Lee R Anderson BACC
9 1ER-108-0303 Larry E Lentz YCCC
9 1ER-118-0178 Kevin E Minnich AACC
9 1ER-266-0018 Ken E Harnish LCCC
9 1ER-372-0270 Joseph R Porter CA
9 1ER-372-0457 Joseph Bearns CA
9 1ER-196-0699 John S Boswell CPCC
9 1ER-108-0535 John C Glatfelter YCCC
9 1ER-266-0764 Jim Geiger LCCC
9 1ER-266-0400 Jeffrey B Murphy LCCC
9 1ER-108-0567 Jeffrey A Walker YCCC
9 1ER-196-0281 Jack Casselberry Jr CPCC
9 1ER-108-0252 Glen R Reigart YCCC
9 1ER-266-0641 Galen E Kulp LCCC
9 1ER-263-0552 Fred Wheaton BACC
9 1ER-118-0222 Frank X Shuletsky AACC
9 1ER-108-0571 Ed Heindel YCCC
9 1ER-196-0761 Douglas M Manning CPCC
9 1ER-196-0111 Donald E Nutter CPCC
9 1ER-196-0655 Dennis Brightbill CPCC
9 1ER-266-0960 David Warner LCCC
9 1ER-118-0153 David Hornung AACC
9 1ER-196-0518 Dave S Boyne CPCC
9 1ER-108-0489 Dave  Markel YCCC
9 1ER-266-1077 Dan Warner LCCC
9 1ER-266-0599 Dan E Errett LCCC
9 1ER-111-0230 Dale Miller USA-1
9 1ER-266-0232 Craig E Foreman LCCC
9 1ER-372-0269 Carroll H Hynson Jr CA
9 1ER-266-1001 Bradley Marley LCCC
9 1ER-372-0348 Bill E Phillips CA
9 1ER-372-0428 Bentz E Puryear CA
9 1ER-263-0148 Barry W Ruehling BACC
9 1ER-108-0569 Ashley Spangler YCCC
9 1ER-196-0711 Andrew C Despot CPCC
9 1ER-372-0372 Allen S Williams CA
8 4ER-390-0110 Ronald Montaruli PMCC
8 4ER-001-0564 Richard Link CCA
8 4ER-038-0612 Jeffery L Weiner FSCC
8 4ER-390-0045 Jason Weiss PMCC
6 3ER-001-0457 Terry J Popkin CCA
6 3ER-098-0623 Michael L Baldwin CVCC
6 3ER-111-0153 Michael K Gouse USA-1
6 3ER-001-0894 Lewis Ensminger Iii CCA
6 3ER-001-0960 Larry Steinberg CCA
6 3ER-001-0914 Keith Clemmer CCA
4 2ER-266-1019 Steve P Bjalme LCCC
4 2ER-111-0258 Rex J Fleming USA-1
2 1ER-108-0538 Timothy P Emig YCCC
2 1ER-108-0377 Samuel E Griffth YCCC
2 1ER-108-0345 Roger P Herre YCCC
2 1ER-108-0563 Richard A Gruver YCCC
2 1ER-108-0431 Lawrence Witte YCCC
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2 1ER-266-0794 Joseph E Schulter LCCC
2 1ER-108-0604 Jerry Shaffer YCCC
2 1ER-108-0473 James Arvin Ii YCCC
2 1ER-108-0348 Jack Rodgers YCCC
2 1ER-108-0271 Douglas R Appler YCCC
2 1ER-108-0338 Daniel L Slagle YCCC
2 1ER-266-1036 Ben Cunningham LCCC

Worker

6 3ER-323-0207 Thomas W Gunderman TCV
6 3ER-323-0027 Donald J Klein TCV
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